
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014393-2021 

Contract

Pendle Education Trust ~ Catering Services

Pendle Education Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014393
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bfac  
Published 24 June 2021, 12:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Pendle Education Trust

Scotland Road, Nelson

Lancashire

BB9 7YT

Email

tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1276673880

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014393-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014393-2021
mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.pendleeducationtrust.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pendle Education Trust ~ Catering Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful Supplier will be required to provide catering services for Pendle Education
Trust.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,561,690

https://www.pendleeducationtrust.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful Supplier will be required to provide catering services for Pendle Education
Trust.

Pendle Education Trust is a family of schools in Lancashire. The Trust is sponsored by
Nelson and Colne College, an Outstanding Further Education college in Pendle. 

Established in 2013, Pendle Education Trust continues to grow, welcoming new schools
to our family. Our focus is exceptional leadership and meeting the needs of local families
and the community. Through close collaboration with local partners and schools, we strive
to deliver an excellent education for children in Pendle and surrounding districts.
Currently, our family is made up of Colne Primet Academy, West Craven High School,
Castercliff Primary Academy, Pendle Primary Academy and Casterton Primary Academy. 

Our vision is that every child should only be a short walk away from a world class school.
We exist to empower, enable and inspire schools to provide an outstanding level of
education and support through exceptional leadership, collaboration, innovative thinking
and understanding of local needs. In practice this means that we care passionately about
all the children in our academies and believe in the difference our work can make to their
lives. Our focus is exceptional leadership and meeting the needs of local families and the
community. Through close collaboration with local partners and schools, we strive to
deliver an excellent education for children in Pendle and surrounding districts.

We understand that most catering staff will be members of LGPS. The successful
contractor would therefore be expected to follow the government Fair Deal policy and
guidance with regards to pension provision. This would be a first generation contract.

Capital investment would be welcomed in some schools.

Contract value = £937,014 (3 years)

3 year contract commencing 1st September 2021 with the option to extend for a further



Page 4 to 6

two years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: 
http://litmustms.co.uk/respond/Z39DD446R7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 185-447976

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

http://litmustms.co.uk/respond/Z39DD446R7
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:447976-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taylor Shaw Limited

The Courtyard, Catherine Street, Macclesfield

Cheshire

SK11 6ET

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

National registration number

06576188

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,561,690

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,099,776.51



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

It will be the supplier's responsibility to obtain any necessary documents in order to submit
a response by the closing date and time.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=605150646

 GO Reference: GO-2021624-PRO-18452303

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Pendle Education Trust

Lancashire

BB9 7YT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=605150646
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T06:43:38+0000
	TCPDF




